जुना)	,	<u> </u>	
, ,,,,,,	discourt to 1999	02-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
PR 2 4 2003	(Rev. 03/01) LOMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
. 6	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	2437399 Isl documents or copy thereof	
PADEMINA	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 Uz	ial documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Northrop Grumman Space & Mission Systems Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) The United States of America as Name: represented by the Secretary of the Navy	
	Systems corp.	Internal Address:CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	OFFICE OF COUNSEL	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	(ATIN: CODE OOCCIP)	
	Assignment Merger	Street Address: BALLSTON TOWER ONE	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	800 NORTE QUINCY STREET	
	X Other <u>Confirmatory License to the</u> Government	City: <u>ARLINGTON</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22217</u>	
	Execution Date: 1-22-03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	08/715,944		
	Additional numbers at	rached? Yes xx No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (PATENTS)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: NAVAL RESEARCH LABORATORY	Enclosed	
	(ATTN: CODE 1008.2)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE, SW	50~0281	
	City: WASHINGTON State: DC Zip: 20375		
	DO NOT USE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
	JOHN J. KARASEK Reg. No. 36,182	1/1/le/ 4/2/03	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
A# 184 18484 (Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
	VALUE OF THE PARTY		
01 FC:8021	\ 40.00 CH		

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0078

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

COMPACT MAGNETIC SHIELDING ENCLOSURE WITH Application for:

HIGH FREQUENCY FEEDS FOR CRYOGENIC HIGH

FREQUENCY ELECTRONIC APPARATUS

Inventor(s):

Michael S. Wire

Serial No.:

08/715,944, Patent No. 5,831,489

Filing Date (U.S.): September 19, 1996 Contract No.:

N00014-91-C-2367

Contractor:

Northrop Grumman Space Technology & Mission

Systems Corp. (Formerly TRW Inc.)

Foreign Applications filed or intended to be filed at Contractor's expense in (countries): None Known

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause 52.227-12, included in Contract No. N00014-91-C-2367 with the appropriate Government Entity.

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the paid-up license required to be granted to the Government under Clause 52.227-12(b) of this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. The undersigned certifies the attached copy to be a true copy of said clause. It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 22nd day of January , 2003.

Secretary

Address: Northrop Grumman Space Technology &

Mission Systems Corp. 1840 Century Park East

Los Angeles, CA 90067-2199

DOCKET NO. 12-0751

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0079

52.227-12(b) Patent Rights - Retention by the Contractor

(b) Allocation of principal rights. The Contractor may elect to retain the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world to each subject invention subject to the provisions of this clause and 35 U.S.C. 203. With respect to any subject invention in which the Contractor elects to retain title, the Federal Government shall have a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for on behalf of the United States the subject invention throughout the world.

PATENT RECORDED: 04/24/2003 REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0080